RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES – T & M ASSOCIATES GIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUPPORT HOURS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls needs T & M Associates to provide GIS Professional Services in the form of technical hours for the implementation and configuration of ArcGIS Online, data layer schema and attribution updates, development and enhancements to web and mobile mapping applications, and additional support as needed; and

WHEREAS, T & M Associates is one of the approved Engineering Companies that was approved by Resolution R-23-197 adopted on December 19, 2023; and

WHEREAS, this contract is to be awarded for an amount not to exceed \$15,390; and

WHEREAS, this contract will be for one year from the date of award;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748-2792, is hereby authorized to provide professional services as described in the proposal dated October 8, 2024, for an amount not to exceed \$15,390; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk is hereby directed to publish a public notice of this Resolution as required by law.

I hereby certify funds are available from:	DEP Stormwater Grant		
Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer			
	Risa Clay, Council President		

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 12, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 12th day of November 2024.

Mic	chelle Hu	ıtchinson		
Bot	rough Cle	erk		